attached  revised survey  of  Municipal  Lot  proposed  to  be  donated to  the  Philippine
National  Police,  Tigbauan  Police  Station  was  submitted  to  the  Office  of  the
Sangguniang Bayan last January 29, 2008;

WHEREAS, the revised plan decreases the total land area to be donated from
previous Four Hundred Nine (409) square meters to Two Hundred Ninety-Eight (298)
square meters;

WHEREAS, this resolution repeals one of the provisions in Resolution No. 2007-
026, “Resolution Authorizing the Municipal Mayor, Tigbauan, Iloilo to Sign, Execute and
Enter in the Deed of Donation and Subdivision Agreement  Between the Municipality of
Tigbauan, Province of Iloilo and the Philippine National Police, PRO VI, Camp Delgado,
Iloilo City, for the Construction of a PNP Building at the Portion of Lot No. 217-A (6190),
Iloilo  Cadastre,  under  Tax  Declaration  1273-A  Containing  Three  Thousand  One
Hundred Seven (3,107) square meters more or less”; 

WHEREAS, stipulated in Resolution 2007-026, the Subdivision Agreement shall
be entered for the purpose of dividing Lot 217-A into Two (2) sub-lots,  Lot 217-A-2
containing 409 square more or less, where the proposed construction of the new PNP